Pressure
Instrumentation
Programmable
Pressure
Sensors
Pressure
Transmittors Diaphragm
Seals

su
re
Pressure Part Number Key
PC 010 - Gi1/4 A1M - LIAPN8X - H1141
Programmable Pressure Sensor
PC = Pressure Controller
Style
Gi1/4 = G1/4
N3/4 = 3/4 NPT
Fluid Connection
001V = 0 to -1 bar (0 to -14.5 psi) (vacuum)
001 = 0 to 1 bar (0 to 14.5 psi)
002 = 0 to 2 bar (0 to 36.25 psi)
010 = 0 to 10 bar (0 to 145 psi)
016 = 0 to 16 bar (0 to 232 psi)
025 = 0 to 25 bar (0 to 362.5 psi)
040 = 0 to 40 bar (0 to 580 psi)
070 = 0 to 70 bar (0 to 1015 psi)
100 = 0 to 100 bar (0 to 1450 psi)
160 = 0 to 160 bar (0 to 2320 psi)
250 = 0 to 250 bar (0 to 3625 psi)
400 = 0 to 400 bar (0 to 5800 psi)
600 = 0 to 600 bar (0 to 8700 psi)
Pressure Range
LIX = 19.2-28.8 VDC / 4-20 mA
LI8X = 17-33 VDC / 4-20 mA
LU8X = 17-33 VDC / 0-10 VDC
2AP8X = 19.2-28 VDC / (2) N.O. PNP
2APN8X = 17-33 VDC / (2) N.O./N.C. PNP/NPN
LIAPN8X = 17-33 VDC / 4-20 mA and (1) N.O./N.C. PNP/NPN
LUAPN8X= 17-33 VDC / 0-10 VDC and (1) N.O./N.C. PNP/NPN
ARX = 102-132 VAC / N.O./N.C. Relay
Output Circuitry
H1141 = 4-pin, M12 eurofast ®
B1151 = 5-pin, minifast ®
Electrical Connection
A1M = 303 Stainless Steel/Die-cast zinc
A4P = 316 Stainless Steel/PBT
Materials
PT 100psig - 13 - LI3 - H1131
Pressure Transmitter (scaled in psi)
PT = Pressure Transmitter
Style
13 = 1/4 Male NPT
Fluid Connection
-30HG = 0 to -30 in. Hg
15psig = 0 to 15 psig (0 to 1 bar)
30psig = 0 to 30 psig (0 to 2 bar)
60psig = 0 to 60 psig (0 to 4 bar)
100psig = 0 to 100 psig (0 to 6.8 bar)
200psig = 0 to 200 psig (0 to 13.7 bar)
300psig = 0 to 300 psig (0 to 20.6 bar)
500psig = 0 to 500 psig (0 to 34.4 bar)
750psig = 0 to 750 psig (0 to 51.7 bar)
1000psig = 0 to 1000 psig (0 to 68.9 bar)
2000psig = 0 to 2000 psig (0 to 137.8 bar)
3000psig = 0 to 3000 psig (0 to 206.8 bar)
5000psig = 0 to 5000 psig (0 to 344.7 bar)
7500psig = 0 to 7500 psig (0 to 517 bar)
Pressure Range
LI3 = 8-33 VDC / 4-20 mA Loop Powered
LU2 = 11.4-33 VDC / 0-10 V
Output Circuitry
H1131 = 3-pin, M12 eurofast
Electrical Connection
B7 TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com
TURCK
Pressure Instrumentation
Pressure Part Number Key
PT 010 R - 11 - LI3 - H1131
Pressure Transmitter (scaled in bar)
PT = Pressure Transmitter
Style
A = Absolute
R = Relative
Measurement Type
01V = 0 to -1 bar (0 to -14.5 psi) (vacuum)
0.5 = 0 to 0.5 bar (0 to 7.25 psi)
001 = 0 to 1 bar (0 to 14.5 psi)
002 = 0 to 1.6 bar (0 to 23.2 psi)
003 = 0 to 2.5 bar (0 to 36.25 psi)
004 = 0 to 4 bar (0 to 58 psi)
006 = 0 to 6 bar (0 to 87 psi)
010 = 0 to 10 bar (0 to 145 psi)
016 = 0 to 16 bar (0 to 232 psi)
025 = 0 to 25 bar (0 to 362.5 psi)
040 = 0 to 40 bar (0 to 580 psi)
060 = 0 to 60 bar (0 to 860 psi)
100 = 0 to 100 bar (0 to 1450 psi)
160 = 0 to 160 bar (0 to 2320 psi)
250 = 0 to 250 bar (0 to 3625 psi)
400 = 0 to 400 bar (0 to 5800 psi)
600 = 0 to 600 bar (0 to 8700 psi)
Pressure Range
LI3 = 8-33 VDC / 4-20 mA Loop Powered
LU2 = 11.4-33 VDC / 0-10 V
Output Circuitry
H1131 = 3-pin, M12 eurofast ®
Electrical Connection
11 = G1/4 BSPP
13 = 1/4 NPT
Fluid Connection
TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive  Minneapolis, MN 55441   Application Support: 1-800-544-7769 Fax: (763) 553-0708 www.turck.com B8
Industrial
Automation
Pr
es
su
re
Ripple .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ≤10%
Current Consumption (DC) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ≤80 mA
Current Consumption (AC) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ≤32 mA
Switching Frequency .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 50 Hz
Display Reaction Time:
3 Selectable Modes .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Slow (1% of measuring range)
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Normal (0.5% of measuring range)
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Fast (automatic update every 10 ms)
Time Delays:
Switching Delay .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Switch-on and switch-off delay adjustable from
.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 0 to 50 seconds in steps of 1 second
Output Response Time.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Adjustable from 5 to 500 ms in steps of 10 ms
Power-On Effect .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Per IEC 947-5-2
Reverse Polarity Protection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Yes
Transient Protection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . EN 60947-5-2
Temperature Ranges:
Ambient Temperature .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . -25°C to +80°C (-13°F to +176°F)
Medium Temperature .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . -15°C to +80°C (+5°F to +176°F)
Enclosure Rating .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Meets NEMA 4, 6, 12, 13 and IP 67
Shock .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 50 g per IEC 68-2-27
Vibration .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5 g (25-200 Hz) and 35 g (60-2000  Hz) per IEC 68-2-6
Accuracy:
Repeatability .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . ≤0.5% of rated overall range
Zero Shift .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . <±0.1% of measuring range/°C
Sensitivity .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . <±0.03% of measuring range/°C
LED Function/Display
Measuring Value / Programming .  .  .  .  . 4-digit 7-segment display (bar/psi)